502350205 05/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Catalent Pharma Solutions, LLC	04/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cary Pharmaceuticals Inc.	
Street Address:	9903 Windy Hollow Road	
City:	Great Falls	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6197827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 558-6352

Email: Ikonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath
Address Line 1: 35 W Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86392-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/
Date:	05/16/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=catalentpatentrelease#page1.tif source=catalentpatentrelease#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030439 FRAME: 0772 CH \$40,00 6197

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

Catalent Pharma Solutions, LLC (formerly Cardinal Health PTS, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business located at 14 Schoolhouse Road, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 (the "Secured Party"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby releases and discharges any and all security interests in any and all assets of Cary Pharmaceuticals Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business located at 9903 Windy Hollow Road, Great Falls, Virginia 22066 ("Cary"), including, without limitation, the patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto created by that certain Security Agreement dated February 12, 2004 executed by Cary in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2004, in Reel/Frame 015027/0766.

Dated: April 24, 2013

CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS, LLC,

Name: CHAPOS AMER

Title: UP, ASSOC. GENERAL COUNSEL

STATE OF [NEW JERSEY]

Anitea Vargas, ss.

On this 34 day of April, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Ohorles Alwer, Viele of Catalent Pharma Solutions, LLC, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was a Dev Jordey driver's license, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (s)he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public:

My commission expires: 1/12/15

ANITZA VARGAS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID # 2398127

My Commission Expires 7/12/2015

SCHEDULE A

United States Patent No. 6,197,827 ("Nicotine Addiction Treatment").

2

655977.1

PATENT REEL: 030439 FRAME: 0774